PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6500197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:	1			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEBASTIEN RICHARD	02/24/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAK DESIGN INDUSTRIEL INC.
Street Address:	6300 AVENUE DU PARC, SUITE 420
City:	MONTREAL, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2V 4H8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17078748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)728-2342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-990-3434

Email: manuel@tessieretassocies.com

Correspondent Name: LOUIS TESSIER
Address Line 1: PO BOX 54029

Address Line 4: MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H3P3H4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20264-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS TESSIER, REG. #45,289
SIGNATURE:	/Louis Tessier, Reg. #45,289/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20274-7_8_assignment_SR_2_Tak#page1.tif source=20274-7_8_assignment_SR_2_Tak#page2.tif

PATENT 506453427 REEL: 054938 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I

RICHARD, Sebastien whose full address is 5-6964, 23 ave, Montreal, Quebec, Canada;

	(hereinafter	referred	to as	the	assignor)	have	invented	certain
improvements	s in "INFLAT	ABLE FLO	OTATIO	N DE	VICE" des	cribed	in US Pro	ovisional
Patent Applic	ation numbe	r 6293214	5 filed	on N	ovember 7	, 2019,	US Utility	/ Patent
Application n	umber17/0	78,748	file	d on	October	23, 2020	o; and C	anadian
Patent Applica	ation number	3,097,	131	file	d on Octo	ber 23,	2020	

and:

TAK DESIGN INDUSTRIEL INC. whose full post office address is 6300 avenue du Parc, suite 420, Montreal, Quebec, H2V 4H8, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor held by the assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Canadian Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorise and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

The undersigned authorizes patent agent Louis Tessier, Reg. 45,289, to add the application numbers and filing date of the patent applications concerned by the present document when known. Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this

	day of	<u> Farwey</u>	2020.
FLANCE 2 ADO		6201.	
Witness name (in block lette	ers)	Assignor: RICHARD,	Sebastien
Dani Calol	H.		

2/2